v W

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Position

President, Range 0
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Other Positions Held

FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range O,
FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0,
Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -for
Credit, Range 5

Administrator 1V,
Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1, FT
Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0,
Department Chair -
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -for
Credit, Range 3, FT
Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

California State University

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

Total Wages

$305,794
$228,469
$225,525
$198,883
$194,847

$192,311
$186,357
$180,620

$179,475

$174,982
$169,984
$165,912
$165,718
$165,117



15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.
27.

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - Academic Year,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -

Academic Year, Range
5, Special Consultant,

Range 0, Special

Consultant, Range O, FT

Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0,
FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -for
Credit, Range 5

Department Chair -
Academic Year, Range
5, FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Department
Chair - Academic Year,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -for
Credit, Range 5

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

$163,447
$163,234
$161,364
$160,978
$158,438
$155,940

$155,784

$153,635

$151,423

$146,919

$146,027

$144,510
$144,377



28.
29.
30.
31.

32.
33.

34.
35.
36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

Administrator IV, Range 1
Sergeant, Range 0
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -for
Credit, Range 4

Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5, FT
Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0,
FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range O,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -for
Credit, Range 4, FT
Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range O,
FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

$143,414
$142,460
$141,230
$141,153

$141,043
$137,597

$137,381
$136,776
$135,875

$135,860

$135,119

$133,375
$131,431



41.

42.

43.

44,

45.
46.

47.
48.

49.

50.
51.
52.

53.

54.

55.

Grant-Related/Specially Funded

Instructional Faculty - AY, Range 0

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Sergeant, Range 0
Police Officer, Range 0
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -for
Credit, Range 5, FT
Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Department
Chair - Academic Year,
Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0, FT Faculty
Unit - Additional
Employment, Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range O, FT Faculty
Unit - Additional
Employment, Range 0

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

$129,005
$128,133
$127,914
$127,229

$127,147
$126,665

$126,082
$125,937

$125,795

$125,735
$124,783
$124,250

$123,742

$123,303

$123,186



56.

57.
58.

59.

60.

61.
62.

63.

64.

65.

66.
67.

Department Chair - Academic Year, Instructional Faculty -

Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Administrator Il, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Academic Year, Range
5, Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Special

Consultant, Range O, FT

Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1, FT
Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range O, FT Faculty
Unit - Additional
Employment, Range 0

FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0

Department Chair -
Academic Year, Range
5, Special Consultant,
Range 0

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

$123,065

$120,900
$120,474

$119,760

$119,277

$119,165
$119,127

$118,480

$118,164

$117,320

$115,723
$115,357



68.

69.
70.

71.
72.
73.
74.

75.

76.

77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

Instructional Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1
Sergeant, Range 0

Department Chair - Academic Year,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - Academic Year,
Range 5

Administrator Il, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Il, Range 1

Corporal, Range 0

FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range O,
FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range 0,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Instructional
Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Department
Chair - Academic Year,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -for
Credit, Range 5

FT Faculty Unit -
Additional
Employment, Range O,
Special Consultant,
Range 0, Instructional
Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

$114,584

$114,155
$114,109

$113,561
$113,406
$112,989
$112,324

$112,071

$111,690

$111,471

$111,247
$111,157
$111,117
$111,024
$110,652



83.
84.
85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.
92.

93.

94.

95.

96.
97.
98.

99.

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic Special Consultant,
Year, Range 5 Range 0

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Il, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic FT Faculty Unit -
Year, Range 4 Additional
Employment, Range 0

Instructional Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5

Analyst/Programmer -12, Range 2

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month, Instructional Faculty -

Range 5 12 Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic Department Chair -

Year, Range 5 Academic Year, Range
5, Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic Instructional Faculty,
Year, Range 5 Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Corporal, Range 0
Administrator I, Range 1

Department Chair - Academic Year, Instructional Faculty -

Range 5 Academic Year, Range
5, Special Consultant,
Range 0

Administrator Ill, Range 1

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay
State University, Monterey Bay

State University, Monterey Bay

$110,590
$110,464
$110,304

$109,824

$109,172
$108,517
$107,741

$107,570

$107,068
$106,735

$105,487

$105,468

$105,418

$105,095
$104,389
$103,940

$103,753



100. Instructional Faculty - Academic Department Chair - State University, Monterey Bay $103,167
Year, Range 5 Academic Year, Range
5, Special Consultant,
Range 0



