	Position	Other Positions Held	California State University	Total Wages
1.	President, Range 0		State University, Monterey Bay	\$305,794
2.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$228,469
3.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$225,525
4.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$198,883
5.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -for Credit, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$194,847
6.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$192,311
7.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$186,357
8.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Administrator IV, Range 1	State University, Monterey Bay	\$180,620
9.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$179,475
10.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$174,982
11.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$169,984
12.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$165,912
13.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$165,718
14.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -for Credit, Range 3, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$165,117

15.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$163,447
16.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$163,234
17.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$161,364
18.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$160,978
19.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$158,438
20.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Monterey Bay	\$155,940
21.	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0, Special Consultant, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$155,784
22.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -for Credit, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$153,635
23.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$151,423
24.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$146,919
25.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$146,027
26.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$144,510
27.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -for Credit, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$144,377

28.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$143,414
29.	Sergeant, Range 0		State University, Monterey Bay	\$142,460
30.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$141,230
31.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -for Credit, Range 4	State University, Monterey Bay	\$141,153
32.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$141,043
33.	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$137,597
34.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$137,381
35.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$136,776
36.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$135,875
37.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$135,860
38.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -for Credit, Range 4, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$135,119
39.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$133,375
40.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$131,431

41.	Grant-Related/Specially Funded Instructional Faculty - AY, Range 0		State University, Monterey Bay	\$129,005
42.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Monterey Bay	\$128,133
43.	Sergeant, Range 0		State University, Monterey Bay	\$127,914
44.	Police Officer, Range 0		State University, Monterey Bay	\$127,229
45.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$127,147
46.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$126,665
47.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$126,082
48.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$125,937
49.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -for Credit, Range 5, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$125,795
50.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$125,735
51.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$124,783
52.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$124,250
53.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Monterey Bay	\$123,742
54.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Special Consultant, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$123,303
55.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$123,186

56.	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$123,065
57.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$120,900
58.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Monterey Bay	\$120,474
59.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Special Consultant, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$119,760
60.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$119,277
61.	Administrator II, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$119,165
62.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$119,127
63.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$118,480
64.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Monterey Bay	\$118,164
65.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$117,320
66.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$115,723
67.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$115,357

68.	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$114,584
69.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$114,155
70.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$114,109
71.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$113,561
72.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$113,406
73.	Sergeant, Range 0		State University, Monterey Bay	\$112,989
74.	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$112,324
75.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$112,071
76.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -for Credit, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$111,690
77.	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0, Special Consultant, Range 0, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Monterey Bay	\$111,471
78.	Administrator II, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$111,247
79.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$111,157
80.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$111,117
81.	Administrator II, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$111,024
82.	Corporal, Range 0		State University, Monterey Bay	\$110,652

83.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$110,590
84.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$110,464
85.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$110,304
86.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Monterey Bay	\$109,824
87.	Administrator II, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$109,172
88.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$108,517
89.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	FT Faculty Unit - Additional Employment, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$107,741
90.	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5		State University, Monterey Bay	\$107,570
91.	Analyst/Programmer -12, Range 2		State University, Monterey Bay	\$107,068
92.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Monterey Bay	\$106,735
93.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Monterey Bay	\$105,487
94.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Monterey Bay	\$105,468
95.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Monterey Bay	\$105,418
96.	Corporal, Range 0		State University, Monterey Bay	\$105,095
97.	Administrator II, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$104,389
98.	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Monterey Bay	\$103,940
99.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Monterey Bay	\$103,753

100.	Instructional Faculty - Academic	Department Chair -	State University, Monterey Bay	\$103,167
	Year, Range 5	Academic Year, Range		
		5, Special Consultant,		
		Range 0		